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9.837 

H

Oddschecker Free Bets Maiden Hurdle
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.281 2.430 1.215 608 303)

PLCPT QUAPT

1
3062

ML: 67,0

73.50

Dragons And Demons
5j. b W (Dragon Dancer - Lucky Glance)

Trainer: R Walford
Besitzer: Buckingham & Chapman

Harry Kimber

05.12 Exeter 8 69.9 3366 3.812 201,0 R T Dunne Gentleman Toboot, Klub De Reve, Tenness
16.11 Fontwell U 69.9 3568 4.193 67,0 Harry Kimber Crackerjacque, Escort'kheops, Phineas Bun

2
ML: 251,0

73.50

Eric Gorcombe
7j. br W (Bollin Eric - Seem Of Gold)

Trainer: R Walford
Besitzer: Phill Meaden

Ben Godfrey

18.01 Taunton U 72.6 3823 4.955 301,0 Cameron Iles Just A Rose, Five Quarters, Seymourjohn
01.01 Exeter U 70.3 3366 3.697 201,0 Ben Godfrey Peacenik, Crest Of Fortune, Kap Vert
27.05 Upcott Cross U 76.2 4023 3.697 17,0 Ella Herbison Bruce Gobbler, Chateau Du Lys, King Of Qu
15.05 Cothelstone U 76.2 4023 3.697 26,0 Ella Herbison Moonbow, Patricks Hill, Arknell
16.03 Milborne St Andre 8 75.3 3219 3.697 7,0 Martin McIntyre Go Johnny Go, Posh Dude, Just A Glance

3
ML: 3,0

73.50

Liam Mera Kai
5j. b W (Bande - Lonely Star)

Trainer: W Greatrex
Besitzer: Jerry Hinds & Mr Ashley Hea

Sean Bowen

14.12 Southwell 2 71.7 3184 4.193 2,1 James Bowen Irandando Has, Sweeper System
25.11 Hereford 2 69.9 3267 4.193 4,3 Sam Twiston-Davies Four Springs, Kool Kid
02.11 Huntingdon 3 71.7 3174 3.540 3,7 James Bowen So You Know, Belcamo
27.03 Warwick 1 67.6 3219 2.178 5,0 James Bowen Pioneer Pete, Dutch Corner

4
ML: 34,0

73.50

Montrachet Fin
5j. b W (Affinisea - Stowaway Evening)

Trainer: H Fry
Besitzer: Doubtfire, Haring, Thornton & 

Bryan Carver

05.12 Exeter 6 69.9 3366 3.812 67,0 Bryan Carver Gentleman Toboot, Klub De Reve, Tenness
26.10 Fontwell 7 71.2 3568 2.451 4,3 Bryan Carver Katios Queen, Sappingirl, Joan's Choice

5
ML: 51,0

73.50

Regal Icon
6j. ch W (Sixties Icon - Alder Mairi)

Trainer: J W Mullins
Besitzer: F G Matthews

Sean Houlihan

05.12 Exeter 11 70.8 3366 2.178 17,0 Callum Pritchard Analitheia, I'm Wide Awake, Sirgreg
08.11 Wincanton 5 70.8 3063 8.986 23,0 Callum Pritchard No Way Jay, Kilnew Supreme, Svelte Silhou

6
ML: 4,0

73.50

Sinchi Roca
6j. ch W (Getaway - Quri)

Trainer: S Hosie
Besitzer: Cahill & Van Der Horst

Callum Pritchard

19.12 Ascot 9 70.8 3161 14.238 8,0 Ben Jones Bass Hunter, Tally Ho Back, Vango Can Go
16.11 Cheltenham 2 70.8 3298 14.860 7,5 Charlie Deutsch Saint Clovis, Bud Fox
21.04 Chepstow 2 74.4 3229 2.451 2,8 Callum Pritchard Pink Pony Club, Old Park Star
27.02 Taunton 1 70.8 3314 2.722 4,5 H Cobden Tennessee Tango, Berkenshtaaap
01.12 Larkhill 1 73.0 4023 2.722 3,5 Tommie M O'Brien Five Quarters, Glancing Hill

7
ML: 2,75

73.50

Wolf Walker
7j. b W (Diamond Boy - Inchiquin Cailin)

Trainer: C Boultbee-Brooks
Besitzer: Robert Fear And Mrs Tracey 

R Patrick

30.12 Haydock 2 69.9 3149 6.535 7,0 R Patrick Captain Hugo, The Cistercian
10.12 Hereford 2 71.7 3267 4.193 29,0 R Patrick Soomaroy, Onlyforfrankie
03.05 Cheltenham 5 75.3 5230 5.133 4,3 William Biddick Iskandar Pecos, Latenightrumble, Padjoes L
23.03 Larkhill 1 76.7 4828 5.133 2,0 William Biddick Red Nika, Rabble Rouser
27.01 Larkhill 1 73.0 4828 5.133 1,6 William Biddick Douglas Longbottom, Chabichou Dupoitou

8
ML: 151,0

70.30

Grey Aquila
5j. gr S (Wings Of Eagles - Spieta)

Trainer: J S Davis
Besitzer: The Grey Aquila Syndicate

James Davies

16.12 Wincanton 12 68.5 3063 3.812 151,0 Finn Lambert Swingin Safari, Bespoke Tailor, Constellatio
22.10 Worcester 12 67.1 3219 2.451 251,0 Finn Lambert Saint Jeannais, Legendary Luke, Mescalero
25.07 Uttoxeter 10 68.9 3171 3.921 34,0 G Sheehan Masked Mistress, Little Lady Rock, Grizzled 

9
ML: 6,0

67.60

Innamorato
4j. gr W (The Grey Gatsby - Ivonne)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: Owners Group 153

Harry Cobden

30.12 Taunton 8 69.9 3314 4.955 2,0 H Cobden Wertpol, My Kinda Ghaiy, Madame De Labr
27.08 Clairefontaine 3 66.7 3400 12.926 8,5 L Philipperon Hell Storm, Duc De Roche
28.07 Clairefontaine 4 65.8 3400 17.702 13,0 L Philipperon Akwaba, Ma Star Sivola, Baracao
29.06 Saint-Cloud 8 59.4 2999 10.331 6,5 C Demuro Don't Shut Me Down, Vendomya, Azou
01.05 Saint-Cloud 7 58.1 2399 10.331 5,0 M Barzalona Avant L'orage, I Got Rhythm, King Of Eylau

10
ML: 201,0

67.60

Launceston
4j. ch W (Australia - My Order)

Trainer: Joe Ponting
Besitzer: S Keable L Cullimore G Tuck

Charlie Hammond

30.12 Taunton 7 69.9 3314 4.955 251,0 Rex Dingle Wertpol, My Kinda Ghaiy, Madame De Labr
08.12 Fontwell U 69.9 3568 4.355 126,0 Charlie Hammond The Bellhop, Brave Guest, Tenadaay
23.08 Windsor 9 58.5 2303 4.187 5,0 L Morris Just Adair, Three On Thursday, Love You B
01.08 Bath 4 56.2 2338 3.454 2,8 L Morris Offiah's Boy, Virtual Hug, Marmalade Kid
25.06 Bath 2 57.2 2046 3.454 2,2 L Morris Galactic Glow, Blue Hero

11
ML: 26,0

64.40

Athena's Dream
4j. ch S (Ulysses - Volver)

Trainer: H Dickin
Besitzer: Martin Woods

James Best

17.12 Ludlow 5 69.9 3172 4.225 41,0 James Best Stroke Play, Whitletts, Ghost Dancing
11.11 Huntingdon 4 69.9 3174 2.178 34,0 James Best Laysoft, Saxons Pride, Crystal Jet

12
ML: 51,0

64.40

Ritaan
4j. b S (Churchill - Emperors Pearl)

Trainer: G Nicholls
Besitzer: The Posh Pundit Partnership

Finn Lambert

29.12 Doncaster 4 69.9 3336 4.193 13,0 Finn Lambert Made U Blush, Laysoft, Penn Avenue
05.12 Sandown 8 67.6 3215 10.406 101,0 Finn Lambert Macktoad, Pourquoi Pas Papa, Kaldoun De
03.07 Kempton 6 58.1 2212 4.320 9,5 Jim Crowley Little Dorrit, Whatamoon, Eternal Blessing
04.06 Ripon 2 58.1 2185 4.860 6,5 George Wood Orionis, Carly Minogue
03.05 Doncaster 3 55.3 2051 4.320 7,5 Pierre-Louis Jamin Mister Rizz, Dangerman

Ergebnis: Quoten:


